Maine law.
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MERCANTILE BANK.—INTERNATIONAL BANK. 299

Smer. 4, This act shall take effect from and after the first day of M
April next.
Approved February 26, 1863,

Chapter 229,
An net to increase the capital stock of the Mercantile Bank, Bangor,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives tn Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Seor. 1. The president, directors and company of the Mercan- ggita stock
tile Bank at Bangor, are hereby authorized to increase the capital gggjggged
stock of said bank by adding thereto the sum of twenty-five thou- _ 300 to e
sand dollars, to be paid into said bank in gold or silver on or before P42
the first day of October next, and to be divided into shares of fifty
dollars each, and loans may be made by said bank on said addi-
tional capital, whenever the directors or a majority of them, to-
gether with the cashier, shall have signed and certified by oath S&ffificateto
and filed in the office of the secretary of state a certificate that said oretory of
additional sum has been actually paid in.

Secr, 2. This act shall take effect from and after its approval
by the governor,

Shares,

Approved February 26, 1868,

Chapter 230.

An aot allowing further time to pny in the additional capital of the International
Bank.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows : K

The further time of one year from the first day of April next, is . aying
hereby allowed for paying in the additional capital stock of the extended.
International Bank, which was authorized by an act passed Feb-
‘ruary first, one thousand eight liundred and sixty-one ; and this act
ghall take effect on ity approval by the governor,

Approved February 26, 1863,



